
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2036
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
SETTING UP AN EXCLUSIVE ZONE FOR COOPERATIVES
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an exclusive zone is being set up to revive the cooperatives;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether a Meeting of Cooperative Ministers of all the States was also convened in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): There is no such proposal under the consideration of this Department.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Question does not arise.
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